
UNOFFICIAL YTD Standings
as of 07-28-2018

Goat Undecorating - Foot (4 & Under)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Fryar*, Kacy 05/04/18 Yes Yes 62 8 10 10 8 4 6 8 8
Ashmore*, Paisley 05/04/18 Yes Yes 60 6 8 8 10 8 8 6 6
Bly*, Braydon 05/04/18 Yes Yes 56 10 6 10 10 10 10
Fish*, Ava 05/04/18 Yes Yes 28 4 1 6 2 6 4 4 1
Parsons*, Ruby 05/04/18 Yes Yes 21 1 6 4 4 2 1 1 2
Fish*, Hudson 05/04/18 Yes Yes 15 1 4 1 1 1 2 1 4
Ashmore*, Colt 05/04/18 No Yes 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Dockrey*, Dace 05/04/18 No Yes 7 2 1 1 2 1
Long*, Newt Lindsey 05/04/18 Yes Yes 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Harris*, Ryatt 05/04/18 Yes Yes 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Garmon*, Ryder 05/04/18 Yes Yes 6 1 2 2 1
Bailey*, Axel 05/04/18 Yes Yes 6 1 1 1 1 1 1
Walls*, Hunter 05/04/18 Yes Yes 5 1 1 1 1 1
Hightower*, Hattie 07/20/18 Yes Yes 4 1 1 1 1
Garmon*, Remi 05/04/18 Yes Yes 4 1 1 1 1
Weiss*, Jessy 05/04/18 Yes Yes 2 1 1
Pedersen*, Dacey 05/04/18 No Yes 1 1
Lucario*, Eli 05/04/18 Yes Yes 1 1
Wood, Luke No No 0 0
Schultz, Ava No Yes 0 0
Sanders, Tanner Yes No 0 0
Newman, Amelia No No 0 0
Gillespie, Grayson No No 0 0 0
Fish, Nokose No No 0 0
Fish, Wyatt No No 0 0
Orth, Sailor No Yes 0 0

Goat Undecorating - Foot (5 to 6)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Young Jr.*, Mel 05/04/18 Yes Yes 50 4 10 8 10 10 8
Johnson*, Roper 05/04/18 Yes Yes 47 8 4 6 6 8 8 1 6
Burgess*, Desiree 05/04/18 Yes Yes 29 10 1 6 6 2 4
Bailey*, Jaxton 05/04/18 Yes Yes 29 10 1 1 10 6 1
Colter*, Allyson 05/04/18 Yes Yes 28 2 8 2 10 4 1 1
Reed*, Dax 06/15/18 No Yes 28 8 2 8 10
Glover*, Pake 06/15/18 Yes Yes 12 4 4 1 1 1 1
Harris*, Huck 05/04/18 Yes Yes 10 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
Price*, Leeann 05/04/18 Yes Yes 10 6 2 1 1
Crossley*, Brantley 06/11/18 Yes Yes 9 1 1 2 4 1
Metzler*, Nolan 05/04/18 Yes Yes 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Butler*, Marley 05/05/18 Yes Yes 7 6 1
Wood*, Rhett 06/15/18 No Yes 5 1 4
Hightower*, Amelia 07/20/18 Yes Yes 2 1 1
Pohlenz*, Kolby 05/04/18 No Yes 1 1
Bly*, Braydon 05/04/18 Yes Yes 1 1
Fish, Lane No No 0 0
Drebal, Kasyn No No 0 0
Dieball, Kasyn No No 0 0 0 0
Bailey, Britton No No 0 0
Graham, Tinley No No 0 0
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UNOFFICIAL YTD Standings
as of 07-28-2018

Goat Undecorating - Foot (7 to 9)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Schwartz*, Brennan 05/04/18 No Yes 58 8 10 8 2 6 8 10 6
Gregg*, Carly 05/04/18 Yes Yes 47 1 6 6 8 8 4 4 10
Pedersen*, Dally 05/04/18 Yes Yes 46 10 8 10 10 8
Parsons*, Jack 05/04/18 Yes Yes 33 4 4 2 10 2 6 1 4
LeGrande*, Morgan 05/04/18 Yes Yes 29 6 1 10 6 6
Wood*, Dalton 06/15/18 No Yes 15 4 1 2 8
Gray*, Kayla 05/04/18 Yes Yes 12 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 2
Hightower*, Vanis 07/20/18 Yes Yes 6 4 2
Johnson*, Hunter 05/04/18 Yes Yes 4 2 2
Graham*, Jackson 05/05/18 Yes Yes 1 1
Ashworth, Emilia No No 0 0
Price*, Leeann 05/04/18 Yes Yes 0 0

Stick Horse Barrel Racing (4 & Under)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Ashmore*, Paisley 05/04/18 Yes Yes 71 10 10 10 10 1 10 10 10
Hightower*, Hattie 07/20/18 Yes Yes 25 1 8 8 8
Long*, Newt Lindsey 05/04/18 Yes Yes 23 1 8 6 1 1 1 4 1
Dockrey*, Dace 05/04/18 No Yes 21 8 0 6 6 1
Garmon*, Remi 05/04/18 Yes Yes 10 1 0 8 1
Garmon*, Ryder 05/04/18 Yes Yes 2 0 1 1
Schultz, Ava No Yes 0 0
Bailey*, Axel 05/04/18 Yes Yes 0 0
Newman, Amelia No No 0 0
Orth, Sailor No Yes 0 0

Stick Horse Barrel Racing (5 to 6)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Johnson*, Roper 05/04/18 Yes Yes 60 8 10 8 8 10 8 6 2
White*, Hayli 05/04/18 Yes Yes 42 10 8 6 4 4 4 6
Reed*, Dax 06/15/18 No Yes 38 10 10 10 8
Bailey*, Jaxton 05/04/18 Yes Yes 34 4 1 1 10 8 10
Harris*, Huck 05/04/18 Yes Yes 29 4 6 6 2 8 1 1 1
Colter*, Allyson 05/04/18 Yes Yes 19 2 2 2 1 6 2 4
Glover*, Pake 06/15/18 Yes Yes 18 4 4 6 2 1 1
Price*, Leeann 05/04/18 Yes Yes 7 6 1
Crossley*, Brantley 06/11/18 Yes Yes 5 1 1 1 1 1
Hightower*, Amelia 07/20/18 Yes Yes 5 2 1 1 1
Pohlenz*, Kolby 05/04/18 No Yes 1 1
Butler*, Marley 05/05/18 Yes Yes 1 0 1

Dummy Roping (4 & Under)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
White*, Jaxon 05/04/18 Yes Yes 39 1 10 10 8 10
Ashmore*, Paisley 05/04/18 Yes Yes 27 8 8 10 1
Tamez, Macen McCoy Yes Yes 0 0

Dummy Roping (5 to 6)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Harris*, Huck 05/04/18 Yes Yes 62 10 10 6 6 8 8 6 8
Glover*, Pake 06/15/18 Yes Yes 50 8 8 10 10 8 6
Reed*, Dax 06/15/18 No Yes 40 10 10 10 10
Butler*, Marley 05/05/18 Yes Yes 2 2
Wood*, Rhett 06/15/18 No Yes 2 2
Dieball, Kasyn No No 0 0 0

Dummy Roping (7 to 9)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
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UNOFFICIAL YTD Standings
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Schwartz*, Brennan 05/04/18 No Yes 69 10 10 10 10 1 10 10 8
Gregg*, Carly 05/04/18 Yes Yes 49 8 1 8 8 10 1 7 6
Pedersen*, Dally 05/04/18 Yes Yes 18 1 8 1 1 7
Hightower*, Vanis 07/20/18 Yes Yes 16 1 1 4 10
Hammons, Kaden No No 0 0

Mutton Bustin'  (6 & Under)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Young Jr.*, Mel 05/04/18 Yes Yes 46 6 10 8 10 2 10
Grissam*, Jayden 05/05/18 Yes Yes 38 10 6 10 6 6
Hopfer*, Jake Possum 05/04/18 No Yes 27 1 8 4 4 2 6 1 1
Wood*, Rhett 06/15/18 No Yes 26 0 0 8 10 8
Hightower*, Amelia 07/20/18 Yes Yes 24 4 10 8 2
Price*, Leeann 05/04/18 Yes Yes 17 1 1 6 8 1
Lucario*, Eli 05/04/18 Yes Yes 15 8 6 1
Garmon*, Ryder 05/04/18 Yes Yes 13 10 1 1 1
Harris*, Huck 05/04/18 Yes Yes 12 4 4 4
Matthews*, Parker 05/04/18 Yes Yes 8 1 1 6
Crossley*, Brantley 06/11/18 Yes Yes 8 8
Loyall*, Fisher 05/04/18 Yes Yes 7 4 1 1 1
Pohlenz*, Kolby 05/04/18 No Yes 6 1 4 1
Butler*, Marley 05/05/18 Yes Yes 4 2 2
Calvert*, Ryder 06/15/18 Yes Yes 3 1 2
White*, Jaxon 05/04/18 Yes Yes 2 2 0
Garmon*, Remi 05/04/18 Yes Yes 1 0 1
Dieball, Kasyn No No 0 0 0 0 0
Hensy, JW No No 0 0 0 0
Ashworth, Wyatt Yes No 0 0
Drebal, Kasyn No No 0 0
Trent, Colter Yes No 0 0 0
Tibbits, Cashel No No 0 0
Tamez, Macen McCoy Yes Yes 0 0
Hammons, Kai Jordan No No 0 0 0 0
Garmon, Hank Yes No 0 0 0 0 0
Portillo, Eduardo No Yes 0 0 0
Ashworth, Brock No No 0 0
Lurry, Ky No No 0 0 0 0
Hales, Raelynn No No 0 0
Sanders, Tanner Yes No 0 0 0
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UNOFFICIAL YTD Standings
as of 07-28-2018

Goat Undecorating - Horse (6 & Under)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Jinkens*, Maguire 05/04/18 Yes Yes 48 6 2 4 4 8 8 8 8
Glover*, Pake 06/15/18 Yes Yes 46 10 8 10 10 2 6
Colter*, Allyson 05/04/18 Yes Yes 37 10 6 6 2 2 4 6 1
Bamberg*, Tate 05/04/18 Yes Yes 35 3 10 8 10 1 2 1
Wood*, Rhett 06/15/18 No Yes 28 1 1 6 10 10
Bly*, Braydon 05/04/18 Yes Yes 19 8 2 6 1 1 1
Burgess*, Desiree 05/04/18 Yes Yes 19 4 4 6 1 4
Bailey*, Jaxton 05/04/18 Yes Yes 14 8 1 1 1 1 2
Bamberg*, Kash 05/04/18 No Yes 12 3 1 1 1 1 1 4
Crossley*, Brantley 06/11/18 Yes Yes 4 1 1 1 1
Lucario*, Eli 05/04/18 Yes Yes 2 1 1
Bailey*, Axel 05/04/18 Yes Yes 1 1
Pipkins*, Raycee 06/16/18 Yes Yes 1 1
Pipkins*, Braxton 06/16/18 Yes Yes 1 1
Green, J.J. Yes No 0 0
Bailey, Britton No No 0 0
Hammons, Kai Jordan No No 0 0

Goat Tying (7 to 9)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Pedersen*, Dally 05/04/18 Yes Yes 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Gregg*, Carly 05/04/18 Yes Yes 55 6 6 8 8 8 8 1 10
Jones*, Allison 05/04/18 Yes Yes 16 8 8
Edwards*, Gavin 05/04/18 Yes Yes 8 8
Parsons*, Jack 05/04/18 Yes Yes 2 1 1
Griswold, Shay Yes No 0 0 0 0
Green, Tegan Yes No 0 0 0
Fish, Audrey Yes No 0 0
Fallis, Blayze Yes No 0 0 0 0 0

Goat Tying (10 to 13)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Ziemba*, Marisa 05/04/18 Yes Yes 61 10 10 8 10 10 1 4 8
Thompson*, Jeremiah 05/04/18 Yes Yes 48 8 8 10 8 6 8
Lee*, Ross 05/04/18 Yes Yes 46 6 6 4 8 6 10 6
Dockery*, Avery Jo 05/04/18 Yes Yes 23 1 4 8 10
Akright*, Hope 05/04/18 Yes Yes 23 4 1 1 6 4 2 1 4
Lee*, Cade 05/04/18 Yes Yes 19 1 4 1 1 4 6 2
Jenkins*, Maece 05/04/18 Yes Yes 15 1 1 1 1 1 10
Gregg*, Addison 05/04/18 Yes Yes 7 1 6
Semrad*, Savanna 05/04/18 Yes Yes 5 2 2 1
Smith*, Shailey 05/04/18 Yes Yes 4 1 1 1 1
Hall*, Jayden 06/15/18 Yes Yes 4 1 2 1
Myers*, Emma 06/15/15 Yes Yes 3 2 1
Graham*, Fallon 06/16/18 Yes Yes 1 1
Green, Tegan Yes No 0 0 0
Brawley, Ava No Yes 0 0
Griswold, Sage Yes No 0 0 0 0
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UNOFFICIAL YTD Standings
as of 07-28-2018

Goat Tying (14 to 18)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Meadows*, Sierra 05/04/18 Yes No 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Gregg*, Bailey 05/04/18 Yes Yes 59 8 10 8 8 1 8 8 8
Hustis*, Katie 05/04/18 Yes Yes 43 6 1 6 6 8 6 4 6
Summers*, Destiny 05/04/18 Yes No 21 1 6 6 4 2 2
Curry*, Jules 05/05/18 No Yes 13 8 1 4
King*, Khloe 05/05/18 Yes Yes 12 0 2 0 6 4
Myers*, Hannah 05/04/18 Yes Yes 9 1 2 4 2
Brown*, Makynzie Lynn 05/04/18 Yes Yes 6 2 4
Smith*, Shailey 05/04/18 Yes Yes 5 4 1
Griswold, Sage Yes No 0 0 0 0
Cornett*, Veronika 05/05/18 No Yes 0 0
Byrne, Wacey Yes No 0 0 0 0
Byrne, Makenzy Yes No 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Griswold, Sarah Yes No 0 0 0

Barrel Racing (6 & Under)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Glover*, Pake 06/15/18 Yes Yes 60 10 10 10 10 10 10
Jinkens*, Maguire 05/04/18 Yes Yes 54 10 10 8 8 8 8 1 1
Colter*, Allyson 05/04/18 Yes Yes 52 8 8 6 2 6 6 8 8
Taylor*, Payden 05/04/18 No Yes 27 0 4 4 4 4 1 6 4
Price*, Leeann 05/04/18 Yes Yes 16 6 6 1 2 1
Burgess*, Desiree 05/04/18 Yes Yes 16 2 4 4 6
Bly*, Braydon 05/04/18 Yes Yes 13 1 1 6 1 2 2
Crossley*, Brantley 06/11/18 Yes Yes 3 1 1 1
Pipkins*, Raycee 06/16/18 Yes Yes 1 1
Pipkins*, Braxton 06/16/18 Yes Yes 1 1
Orth, Sailor No Yes 0 0
Launder, Ryann No No 0 0 0
Green, J.J. Yes No 0 0 0

Barrel Racing (7 to 9)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Edwards*, Gavin 05/04/18 Yes Yes 48 6 8 6 4 10 4 10
Gregg*, Carly 05/04/18 Yes Yes 43 1 2 4 4 8 8 10 6
Johnson*, Taylor 05/04/18 Yes Yes 36 1 6 10 10 1 8
Bly IV*, Don 05/04/18 Yes Yes 34 4 8 8 2 8 4
Schwartz*, Brennan 05/04/18 No Yes 18 2 6 10
Jones*, Allison 05/04/18 Yes Yes 18 8 10
Ashmore*, Alison 05/04/18 Yes Yes 17 1 1 6 6 2 1
Parsons*, Jack 05/04/18 Yes Yes 16 1 1 1 1 1 4 6 1
Rothbell*, Kaycee 05/04/18 No Yes 10 10
LeGrande*, Morgan 05/04/18 Yes Yes 9 1 4 2 2 0
Schafer*, Dilynn 05/04/18 No Yes 1 1
Fish, Audrey Yes No 0 0
Griswold, Shay Yes No 0 0 0 0
Hammons, Kason No No 0 0
Harris, Tristin Yes No 0 0 0
McLain, Addison No No 0 0 0 0 0
Rand, Lincoln No No 0 0
Green, Tegan Yes No 0 0
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UNOFFICIAL YTD Standings
as of 07-28-2018

Barrel Racing (10 to 13)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Gregg*, Addison 05/04/18 Yes Yes 52 10 8 10 10 1 1 6 6
Brown*, McKenzie Jo 05/04/18 Yes Yes 42 1 1 8 6 6 6 10 4
Hobson*, Anna 05/04/18 Yes Yes 28 6 10 8 1 1 1 1
Taylor*, Jaycee Don 05/04/18 No Yes 24 4 1 6 2 1 4 4 2
Harryman*, Laney 05/04/18 Yes Yes 24 0 6 8 8 1 1
Steiner*, Lauren 07/20/18 Yes Yes 22 1 10 1 10
Jenkins*, Maece 05/04/18 Yes Yes 18 8 1 4 1 2 2
Dockery*, Avery Jo 05/04/18 Yes Yes 18 1 1 8 8
Martin*, Taylor 05/05/18 Yes Yes 15 1 1 10 1 1 1
Akright*, Hope 05/04/18 Yes Yes 10 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
Hooten*, Izzy 05/04/18 No Yes 10 1 1 1 1 4 1 1
Semrad*, Savanna 05/04/18 Yes Yes 7 2 4 1
Hall*, Jayden 06/15/18 Yes Yes 6 2 4
Smith*, Shailey 05/04/18 Yes Yes 4 1 1 1 1
Myers*, Emma 06/15/15 Yes Yes 2 1 1
Padilla*, Kelsey 05/04/18 No Yes 1 1
Pipkins*, Brooke 06/16/18 No Yes 1 1
Fortunato*, Brenna 05/04/18 No Yes 1 1
Thompson*, Jeremiah 05/04/18 Yes Yes 0 0
Brawley, Ava No Yes 0 0
Wellman, Temperance Yes Yes 0 0 0
Martin, Brianna No No 0 0
Todd, Gretchen No No 0 0
Early, Adisson No No 0 0
Griswold, Shay Yes No 0 0
Harris, Ashton Yes No 0 0 0 0 0
Patton, Aiden No No 0 0 0 0 0
O'Dell, Addy No No 0 0 0 0 0
Evans, Gracie No No 0 0
Wedel, Bella No No 0 0
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UNOFFICIAL YTD Standings
as of 07-28-2018

Barrel Racing (14 to 18)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Knox*, Sophia 05/04/18 Yes Yes 69 10 10 8 1 10 10 10 10
Lee*, Audra 05/04/18 Yes Yes 44 8 10 10 8 8
Russell*, Kimberlyn 05/04/18 Yes Yes 32 6 6 2 1 1 8 8
Meadows*, Mesa Jo 05/04/18 Yes Yes 19 4 1 4 6 4
Bules*, Emily 05/04/18 Yes Yes 18 1 6 1 1 2 1 4 2
Myers*, Hannah 05/04/18 Yes Yes 16 1 8 1 6
Akright*, Mariah 05/04/18 Yes Yes 12 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 4
Hustis*, Katie 05/04/18 Yes Yes 12 1 1 1 1 4 1 2 1
Cornett*, Veronika 05/05/18 No Yes 12 0 6 6
Casey*, Bella 05/04/18 Yes Yes 11 1 1 1 1 1 6
Jennings*, Taylor 05/04/18 Yes Yes 10 1 4 1 1 1 1 1
Breger*, Rebeka 05/04/18 Yes Yes 9 1 1 1 4 1 1
Gregg*, Bailey 05/04/18 Yes Yes 8 2 1 2 1 1 1
Pipkins*, Brooke 06/16/18 No Yes 8 8
Summers*, Destiny 05/04/18 Yes No 6 1 1 1 1 1 1
Smith*, Karley 05/04/18 Yes Yes 5 1 2 1 1
Barker*, Halle 04/05/18 Yes Yes 4 1 1 1 1
King*, Khloe 05/05/18 Yes Yes 4 1 1 0 1 1
Fogelman*, Maylan 05/04/18 Yes Yes 4 1 1 1 1
Bolding*, McKenzie 05/04/18 Yes Yes 4 1 1 1 1 0
Smittle*, Lexi 05/04/18 No Yes 3 1 1 1
Smith*, Shailey 05/04/18 Yes Yes 2 1 1
Curry*, Jules 05/05/18 No Yes 2 1 1
Burton*, Kate 05/04/18 Yes Yes 2 1 1
Brown*, Makynzie Lynn 05/04/18 Yes Yes 1 1
Shortt, Megan No No 0 0 0
Weston, Claire Yes No 0 0 0
Shelton, Tatum Yes No 0 0
Schalla, Madison No No 0 0 0
Belcher, Mia Yes No 0 0
Bobert, Allison Yes No 0 0 0
Hobson*, Anna 05/04/18 Yes Yes 0 0 0 0
Rhea, Dayla No Yes 0 0 0

Poles (6 & Under)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Glover*, Pake 06/15/18 Yes Yes 60 10 10 10 10 10 10
Colter*, Allyson 05/04/18 Yes Yes 54 10 10 4 6 8 4 8 4
Jinkens*, Maguire 05/04/18 Yes Yes 41 8 1 8 8 1 8 1 6
Burgess*, Desiree 05/04/18 Yes Yes 22 6 2 6 8
Taylor*, Payden 05/04/18 No Yes 17 6 1 1 6 1 2
Price*, Leeann 05/04/18 Yes Yes 8 8
Pipkins*, Braxton 06/16/18 Yes Yes 4 4
Pipkins*, Raycee 06/16/18 Yes Yes 2 2
Launder, Ryann No No 0 0
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UNOFFICIAL YTD Standings
as of 07-28-2018

Poles  (7 to 9)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Pedersen*, Dally 05/04/18 Yes Yes 51 10 10 10 10 10 1
Gregg*, Carly 05/04/18 Yes Yes 45 1 2 6 6 8 8 6 8
Edwards*, Gavin 05/04/18 Yes Yes 34 1 6 8 1 10 8
Johnson*, Taylor 05/04/18 Yes Yes 34 4 8 1 1 10 10
Bly IV*, Don 05/04/18 Yes Yes 25 1 4 4 6 4 6
Ashmore*, Alison 05/04/18 Yes Yes 16 1 4 4 1 2 4
Jones*, Allison 05/04/18 Yes Yes 14 6 8
Rothbell*, Kaycee 05/04/18 No Yes 8 8
LeGrande*, Morgan 05/04/18 Yes Yes 5 1 2 2 0
Schafer*, Dilynn 05/04/18 No Yes 2 2
McLain, Addison No No 0 0 0
Fish, Audrey Yes No 0 0
Griswold, Shay Yes No 0 0

Poles  (10 to 13)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Taylor*, Jaycee Don 05/04/18 No Yes 72 10 4 10 10 10 10 8 10
Harryman*, Laney 05/04/18 Yes Yes 32 8 8 8 1 6 1
Hobson*, Anna 05/04/18 Yes Yes 27 4 6 4 2 1 4 6
Hooten*, Izzy 05/04/18 No Yes 24 8 1 1 6 8
Thompson*, Jeremiah 05/04/18 Yes Yes 20 6 2 0 4 8
Martin*, Taylor 05/05/18 Yes Yes 16 10 6
Dockery*, Avery Jo 05/04/18 Yes Yes 13 1 1 10 1
Steiner*, Lauren 07/20/18 Yes Yes 10 6 4
Hall*, Jayden 06/15/18 Yes Yes 9 1 8
Pipkins*, Brooke 06/16/18 No Yes 6 6
Myers*, Emma 06/15/15 Yes Yes 5 4 1
Semrad*, Savanna 05/04/18 Yes Yes 4 1 1 2
Padilla*, Kelsey 05/04/18 No Yes 2 2
Todd, Gretchen No No 0 0
Evans, Gracie No No 0 0
Wedel, Bella No No 0 0
O'Dell, Addy No No 0 0 0 0 0
Early, Adisson No No 0 0
Patton, Aiden No No 0 0 0 0 0
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UNOFFICIAL YTD Standings
as of 07-28-2018

Poles  (14 to 18)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Hustis*, Katie 05/04/18 Yes Yes 48 1 1 8 6 10 10 2 10
Bules*, Emily 05/04/18 Yes Yes 32 1 4 6 4 1 6 6 4
Russell*, Kimberlyn 05/04/18 Yes Yes 25 1 10 1 1 1 10 1
Breger*, Rebeka 05/04/18 Yes Yes 25 6 1 4 2 8 4
Akright*, Mariah 05/04/18 Yes Yes 22 4 2 2 1 2 8 1 2
Casey*, Bella 05/04/18 Yes Yes 21 10 1 1 1 6 2
Myers*, Hannah 05/04/18 Yes Yes 20 1 8 1 10
Summers*, Destiny 05/04/18 Yes No 18 8 6 1 1 1 1
Knox*, Sophia 05/04/18 Yes Yes 16 1 10 1 1 1 1 1 0
Cornett*, Veronika 05/05/18 No Yes 16 8 8
Jennings*, Taylor 05/04/18 Yes Yes 14 1 1 0 4 1 1 6
Barker*, Halle 04/05/18 Yes Yes 11 1 8 1 1
King*, Khloe 05/05/18 Yes Yes 6 1 1 0 4 0
Smith*, Karley 05/04/18 Yes Yes 4 1 1 1 1
Fogelman*, Maylan 05/04/18 Yes Yes 4 1 1 1 1
Gregg*, Bailey 05/04/18 Yes Yes 3 2 1
Brown*, Makynzie Lynn 05/04/18 Yes Yes 2 1 1
Smittle*, Lexi 05/04/18 No Yes 2 1 1 0
Meadows*, Mesa Jo 05/04/18 Yes Yes 2 1 1 0
Pipkins*, Brooke 06/16/18 No Yes 1 1
Taylor*, Jaycee Don 05/04/18 No Yes 0 0
Weston, Claire Yes No 0 0 0
Bobert, Allison Yes No 0 0 0
Shelton, Tatum Yes No 0 0

Calf Riding (7 to 8)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Carpenter*, Rylin 05/04/18 Yes Yes 62 10 10 10 4 10 4 4 10
Edwards*, Gavin 05/04/18 Yes Yes 44 8 8 4 2 4 6 6 6
Guyton*, Achilles 05/04/18 Yes Yes 40 6 1 6 8 6 10 2 1
Fortunato*, Tanner 05/04/18 No Yes 35 4 6 0 8 9 8
Perry*, Baylin 06/15/18 Yes Yes 31 8 10 9 4
Brown*, Kolby 05/04/18 No Yes 14 2 4 2 6
Hightower*, Vanis 07/20/18 Yes Yes 13 8 2 1 2
Knox*, Cole Rowdy 05/04/18 Yes Yes 5 1 2 1 1
Johnson, Johnquay No No 0 0 0
Hammons, Kason No No 0 0 0 0
Hays, Kade No No 0 0 0
Sanders, Tanner Yes No 0 0 0
Trevino, Eli No No 0 0
Young Jr.*, Mel 05/04/18 Yes Yes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jr. Steer Riding (9 to 11)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Jefferson*, Colton 05/04/18 Yes Yes 51 8 1 1 10 10 10 10 1
McCaslin*, Colt 05/04/18 Yes Yes 13 10 1 1 1
Decker*, Brodey 05/04/18 Yes Yes 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Hammons, Kaden No No 0 0
Edwards*, Gavin 05/04/18 Yes Yes 0 0
Moss, Kyler No No 0 0
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UNOFFICIAL YTD Standings
as of 07-28-2018

Sr. Steer Riding (12 to 14)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Cline*, Tate 05/04/18 Yes Yes 63 10 10 10 1 10 10 2 10
Hammons*, Ty 05/04/18 Yes Yes 45 7 8 0 6 8 10 6
O'Dell*, Aiden 07/20/18 No Yes 18 8 1 1 8
Wilson*, LaBrent 05/04/18 Yes Yes 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 1
Calvert*, Riley 06/15/18 Yes Yes 12 1 10 1
Standifer*, Rowdy 05/04/18 No Yes 8 7 1
Manning*, Tuff 05/04/18 Yes Yes 6 1 1 1 1 1 1
Killian*, Jake 05/04/18 Yes Yes 4 1 1 1 1
Strain, Savion No No 0 0 0
Schalla, Wacy No No 0 0 0 0
McCaslin*, Colt 05/04/18 Yes Yes 0 0 0
Fleming, Savion No No 0 0
Bashorun, Joah Yes Yes 0 0 0 0 0
Trammel, Mecate No Yes 0 0 0
Moss, Kyler No No 0 0

Jr. Bull Riding (15 to 16)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Sargent*, Clayton 05/04/18 Yes Yes 62 8 10 5 10 10 10 9
Darby*, Triston 05/04/18 Yes Yes 15 10 1 1 1 1 1
Walker*, Kooper 06/15/18 No Yes 10 9 1
Calvert*, Colton 06/15/18 Yes Yes 7 5 1 1
Mahan*, Kolton 05/04/18 Yes Yes 4 1 1 1 1
Rose*, Cameron 05/04/18 No Yes 4 1 1 1 1
Short*, Jaylah 05/04/18 No Yes 2 1 1
Zserdin, Jake No No 0 0 0 0 0
Parnell, Ty "Pepper" Yes No 0 0 0 0 0
Standifer*, Rowdy 05/04/18 No Yes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hammons*, Ty 05/04/18 Yes Yes 0 0
Scudder, William No Yes 0 0 0
Schalla, Wacy No No 0 0
Bashorun, Joah Yes Yes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Byrne, Wacey Yes No 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Calvert*, Riley 06/15/18 Yes Yes 0 0
Evans, Dylan No No 0 0 0 0 0

Sr. Bull Riding (17 to 18)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Choate*, Marcus 06/15/18 Yes Yes 2 1 1
Ballard, Chandlor Yes No 0 0
Calvert*, Colton 06/15/18 Yes Yes 0 0
Darby*, Triston 05/04/18 Yes Yes 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hernandez, Antonio "Tony" Yes No 0 0 0

Chute Dogging (10 to 13)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Thompson*, Jeremiah 05/04/18 X X 24 10 1 1 1 1 10
Fatzer*, Ryan 05/04/18 X X 13 1 1 10 1

Chute Dogging (14 to 18)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Summers*, Dylan 05/04/18 X X 4 1 1 1 1
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UNOFFICIAL YTD Standings
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BAW (9 & Under)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Christensen*, Isaac 05/05/18 X X 13 1 10 1 1
Griswold, Shay X No 0 0 0 0 0

BAW (10 to 13)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Lee*, Ross 05/04/18 X X 33 10 1 10 1 10 1
Jenkins*, Maece 05/04/18 X X 13 1 10 1 1
Thompson*, Jeremiah 05/04/18 X X 13 1 1 8 1 1 1
Fatzer*, Ryan 05/04/18 X X 13 1 1 1 10
Evans*, Jayce 05/04/18 X X 6 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ziemba*, Marisa 05/04/18 X X 6 1 1 1 1 1 1
Lee*, Cade 05/04/18 X X 6 1 1 1 1 1 1
Gregg*, Addison 05/04/18 X X 4 1 1 1 1
Vanderburg*, Jaxon 06/11/18 X X 4 1 1 1 1
Griswold, Sage X No 0 0 0 0 0
Christensen, Halli X No 0 0 0

BAW (14 to 18)
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Meadows*, Sierra 05/04/18 X No 29 8 10 10 1
Christensen*, Chase 05/05/18 X X 18 10 8
Summers*, Destiny 05/04/18 X No 13 1 1 1 10
Hustis*, Katie 05/04/18 X X 11 1 1 6 1 1 1
Summers*, Dylan 05/04/18 X X 4 1 1 1 1
Jennings*, Taylor 05/04/18 X X 2 1 1
Greenhoward, Fredrik X No 0 0 0
Schauf, Peanut No No 0 0 0
Byrne, Makenzy X No 0 0 0 0 0
Shelton, Tatum X No 0 0 0
Gorman, Morgan X No 0 0 0
Griswold, Sarah X No 0 0 0

TR (13 & Under) Head
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Jenkins*, Maece 05/04/18 X X 4 1 1 1 1
Christensen*, Isaac 05/05/18 X X 4 1 1 1 1
Vanderburg*, Jaxon 06/11/18 X X 4 1 1 1 1

TR (13 & Under) Heel
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Jenkins*, Maece 05/04/18 X X 2 1 1

TR (14 to 18) Head
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Gregg*, Bailey 05/04/18 X X 24 1 1 1 1 10 10
Byrne, Makenzy X No 0 0 0 0

TR (14 to 18) Heel
Contestant Name Mbr BC Rel TTL 5/4 5/5 6/15 6/16 7/20 7/21 7/27 7/28 8/10 8/11 8/24 8/25 9/7 9/8
Christensen*, Chase 05/05/18 X X 13 1 10 1 1
Summers*, Dylan 05/04/18 X X 13 1 1 1 10
Summers*, Destiny 05/04/18 X No 4 1 1 1 1
Byrne, Wacey X No 0 0 0 0
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